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After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building,

1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, April 12, 2016
commencing at 9:33 a.m. Chairman David Porter, Commissioner Christi Craddick and
Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. Chairman Porter presided.

HEARINGS DIVISION
GAS SERVICES

1. GUD No. 10506: Statement of intent of Texas Gas Service Company, a Division of ONE Gas,
Inc., to increase gas utility rates within the unincorporated areas of the El Paso Service Area
(EPSA), Permian Service Area (PSA), and Dell City Service Area (DCSA).

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION

2. Docket No. C14-0017-SC-01-F: Application by Alcoa Inc. (Alcoa) for release from reclamation
obligations, Phase I and II release on 84.6 acres, Phase Il release on 6,960.4 acres, and Phase
III release on 871 acres, Permit No. 1F, Sandow Mine, Milam and Lee Counties, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

OIL AND GAS

3. O&G 01-0294923: Application of 4 Swift Service, LLC, pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 for a
permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, Sophia SWD, Well No. 1, Winter
Garden (Olmos) Field, Dimmit County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

4. O&G 01-0292902: Application of Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP pursuant to
16 TAC §3.32 for the Morrill Ranch Lease (01-16035), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen
County, Texas.

The Commission voted (2-1).

Commissioner Craddick and Commissioner Sitton voted to dismiss the recommendation.
Exceptions do not require a permit at this time. Chairman Porter voted no.
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5. O&G 02-0293280: Application of Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company LP pursuant to
16 TAC §3.32 for the Ruckman Ranch Unit (02-09731), Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Dewitt
County, Texas.

The Commission voted (2-1).

Commissioner Craddick and Commissioner Sitton voted to dismiss the recommendation.
Exceptions do not require a permit at this time. Chairman Porter voted no.

6. O&G 06-0295419: Application of Rollo, Perry & Shofner Invst LLC pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9
for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous formation not
productive of oil or gas, Crockett SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Austonio, N. E. (Glenrose) Field,
Houston County, Texas.

The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

7. O&G 20-0298406: Application of Tahiti Partners Energy Solutions Corp. (Operator No.
834487) for unrestricted renewal of its P-5 and to contest staff determination that its P-5
cannot be renewed due to non-compliance with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.

8. O&G 20-0297302: Application of High Plains Gas Systems for unrestricted renewal of its P-5
and to contest the staff determination that its P-5 cannot be renewed because it has not
complied with the inactive well requirements of 16 TAC §3.15.

The Commission passed this item.

9. O&G 20-0299198: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Big Run Production Company
(Operator No. 070370); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved to grant motion for rehearing and dismiss this item as
moved.

10. O&G 20-0299422: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Advantagewon Oil, Us, Corp.
(Operator No. 008490); Motion for Rehearing.

The Commission unanimously approved to grant motion for rehearing and dismiss this item as
moved.

OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda, with the exception of
item #14. Item #14 was passed.

11. O&G 02-0296911: Application of Eagle Ford Water and Disposal, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC
§3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous
formation not productive of oil or gas, Hwy 95 SWD A Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-
2) Field, Lavaca County, Texas; Nunc Pro Tunc Order.

12. O&G 02-0296912: Application of Eagle Ford Water and Disposal, LLC pursuant to 16 TAC
83.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous
formation not productive of oil or gas, Hwy 95 SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2)
Field, Lavaca County, Texas; Nunc Pro Tunc Order.

13. O&G 08-0299257: Application of Capitan Energy, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for
the Jess Fee 40 Lease, Well No. 1H, William Fee 32 Lease, Well No. 1H, State Alexandra 14-11

Lease, Well No. 1H, and Pat Fee 4 Lease, Well No. 1H, Ford, West (Wolfcamp) Field, Culberson

County, Texas.
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14. O&G 08-0299258: Application of ConocoPhillips Company for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32
for the South Cowden Unit, Tract 6 Batteries, Cowden South Field, Ector County, Texas.
The Commission passed this item.

15. O&G 06-0299470: Application of XTO Energy, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Lloyd, C.E. -A- Lease (Lease No. 06-13199) Henderson (Rusk Co. Pettit) Field, Rusk County,
Texas.

16. O&G 06-0299471: Application of XTO Energy for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the
Lloyd, C.E. Lease (Lease No. 06-14562), Minden (Travis Peak Cons.) Field, Rusk County, Texas.

17. O&G 01-0299576: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32,
Tibetan Red Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

18. O&G 01-0299577: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32,
Jendrusch-Gerold Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

19. O&G 01-0299700: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32,
Shovler Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.

20. O&G 01-0299701: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32,
Bilbo Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, McMullen County, Texas.

21. O&G 02-0299702: Application of EOG Resources, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32,
Hubbert Unit, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-2) Field, Karnes County, Texas.

22. O&G 6E-0296800: Commission-called hearing on the proposed Form P-4 transfer of all
wells on the Brightwell, R.N. (06803) Lease, East Texas Field, Rusk County, Texas, from
Exzena Oil Corp. (Operator No. 257063) to Miken Oil, Inc. (Operator No. 566783).

23. O&G 03-0297957: Single Signature P-4 filing of D J Production (Op. 196261) for the Earl
C. Bentley Lease (05974), Well No. 1, Blue Ridge Field, Fort Bend County, Texas, to change the
operator from P.R.W. Energy, Inc. (Op. 631526) to D J Production (Op. 196261).

24. O&G 04-0299681: Single Signature P-4 filing of Mayfield Energy, LLC (535975) for the
Usher Lease (08948), Wells No. 1 and 2, Aransas Pass Field (03349 001), San Patricio County,
Texas, to transfer operator of record from High Plains Gas Systems, Inc. (385551) to Mayfield
Energy, LLC.

25. O&G 02-0299494: Commission-called hearing to provide Ramtex Energy LLC, an
opportunity to establish that it has a good faith claim to operate the Carter et al Lease, Well No.
2, Sweet Home (Wilcox Up) Field, Lavaca County, Texas.

26. O&G 7C-0297178: Commission-called hearing on the complaint of Freddy and Brenda
Tyree alleging that Lawrence Energy Company (Operator #490209) and/or J2 Petroleum LLC
(Operator #427976) does not have a good faith claim to operate and violated Commission Rules
on the Tyree Lease (15125), Well No. 1 (Project 16012), Elkson (Cross Cut Sand) Field, Runnels
County, Texas.

27. O&G 20-0299770: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Chisolm Operating, Inc.(Operator No.
149454); Motion for Rehearing.
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RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS
The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items:

28. O&G 20-0300011: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Crossfoot Operating, LLC (Operator
No. 190674).

29. O&G 20-0300012: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Global XRC Corp (Operator No.
310348).

30. O&G 20-0300013: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Hawk Well Service (Operator No.
366599).

31. O&G 20-0300014: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Comyn Natural Gas, Inc. (Operator No.
170059).

32. O&G 20-0300015: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Broadway Petroleum Company, LLC
(Operator No. 094868).

33. O&G 20-0300016: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Revelation Oil & Gas LLC (Operator
No. 703709).

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders:

34. O&G 01-0297074: Luling O&G LLC (Operator No. 512575) enforcement action regarding
the C.E. Purcell (10024) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6, Spiller Field, Caldwell County,
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §83.8(d)(1), 3.21(j), 3.32(h) and 3.36(d)(1).

35. O&G 04-0296535: Bellows Operating Co., L. C. (Operator No. 063857) enforcement action
regarding the Curiel (10848) Lease, Well No. 1, Magnolia City, SW (5400 Frio) Field, Jim Wells
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.20(a)(1).

36. O&G 08-0297761: Manhattan Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 524391) enforcement action
regarding the Keith Camp SWD (Permit No. 809034) Lease, Well No. 1, Wildcat Field, Loving
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.5(a).

37. O&G 10-0298804: Apache Corporation (Operator No. 027200) enforcement action
regarding the Dickinson, Charles P. et al Lease, Well No. 3H (Permit No. 735113), and the
Dickinson, Charles P. et al (08800) Lease, Well No. 3H, Pan Petro (Cleveland) Field, Ochiltree
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 8§§3.5(a) and 3.14(b)(1).

38. LP-Gas 2553: Guadalupe Gas Co. (License No. 03855) enforcement action regarding
Affordable Dentures and Crowns, 614 S. Walnut St., New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.
Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.

39. LP-Gas 2663: HP Propane & Fuel (License No. 18600) enforcement action at Edwards
Street, Charlotte, Atascosa County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401, adopting by reference
NFPA 58 §9.4.8.

40. LP-Gas 2686: Ferrellgas LP (License No. 09280) enforcement action regarding Ace
Hardware #11505, 1101 S. Ralls Hwy., Floydada, Floyd County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC
§9.132.
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41. LP-Gas 2692: Mr. G Propane #1 LLC (License No. 12099) enforcement action regarding
Quality Cactus, 417 Wisconsin Rd., Donna, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401,
adopting by reference NFPA 58 §6.3.1.

42. LP-Gas 2710: Explore USA RV LTD, (License No. 13911) enforcement action regarding
Explore USA RV LTD, 5808 Communications Pkwy., Plano, Collin County, Texas. Violation of
16 TAC §9.7(h).

43. LP-Gas 2716: Nelson Propane Gas Inc. (License No. 05637) enforcement action at 1302 S.
McKinney, Rice, Navarro County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.41(e)(2).

44. GUD 10458: Enterprise Products Operating LLC (Company ID No. 7350) enforcement
action regarding the Unit 23145 Enterprise/Del Valle, System ID 430023 36 Bastrop Lateral,
20", Bastrop County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §8.210(a)(1).

45. Damage Prevention 013269: Atlas Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17014 Colony Creek Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

46. Damage Prevention 017369: Arlington Cable enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4052 Old Town Rd. (Vintage Ln.), Addison, Dallas County, Texas.

47. Damage Prevention 029113: American Bore Trench enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 88§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7207 West Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

48. Damage Prevention 029448: Bison Fence LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24723 Colonial Maple Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.

49. Damage Prevention 030162: A D B Utility Contractors enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 503 Lee (Bowie St.), Santa Anna, Coleman County, Texas.

50. Damage Prevention 030937: Bison Fence LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 818 Darbydale Crossing Ln. (Darbydale Dr.), Houston, Harris
County, Texas.

S1. Damage Prevention 033980: Bison Fence LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 11302 Elegant Way (Landward Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

52. Damage Prevention 035546: Ashton Woods Homes enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2244 Cotswold Valley (Kimball), Southlake, Tarrant
County, Texas.

53. Damage Prevention 036113: Bison Fence LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15527 Kipsland Bend Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

54. Damage Prevention 037795: Streetman Homes Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 209 E. Adelanta Dr., Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.

55. Damage Prevention 037920: Asago, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 4016 N. Doolittle Rd. (Monte Cristo Rd.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.

56. Damage Prevention 039963: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1607 Julia Park Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.



MINUTES April 12, 2016

S57. Damage Prevention 040735: Hester Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2848 Stewart Way, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

58. Damage Prevention 041715: American Underground Construction enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 105 Steel Shot (North Hunting Lodge), Bastrop, Bastrop
County, Texas.

59. Damage Prevention 042182: Jagoe-Public Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.4(d), at 1700 W. University (Malone), Denton, Denton County, Texas.

60. Damage Prevention 042839: Aguinas Retaining Walls enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8616 Waterfront Ct. (Lakewood Heights Ct.), Fort
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

61. Damage Prevention 042983: Atlas Foundation Repair enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16303 Rainbow Lake Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

62. Damage Prevention 043331: Premier Pools & Spas enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2704 Catalina Shores Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

63. Damage Prevention 043538: Premier Pools enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3646 Blue Bonnet Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

64. Damage Prevention 044017: Davis Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4719 Cole Ave. (Hester), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

65. Damage Prevention 044232: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 Elmwood Dr., Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

66. Damage Prevention 044392: Big Dog Drilling enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6675 N. MacArthur Blvd. (George Bush Turnpike), Irving,
Dallas County, Texas.

67. Damage Prevention 044464: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4365 Pine St. (Jeanette), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

68. Damage Prevention 044465: Arteaga Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 29018 Chalffin Light (Lindaver Ln.), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

69. Damage Prevention 044470: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10178 Burden St. (Parker Rd.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

70. Damage Prevention 044497: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8204 Spaulding (Shady), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

71. Damage Prevention 044522: Ferrellgas, LP enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 4524 Esper Ln. (Hunters Bend), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

72. Damage Prevention 044527: Knife River enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 21 (Maple Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

73. Damage Prevention 044555: City of Houston enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 2803 Cornell (E. 29th), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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74. Damage Prevention 044564: Aristo Perez enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.11(b), at 2407 Centennial (N. Watson Rd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.

75. Damage Prevention 044593: Ion Constructors LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1192 Navasota St. (E. 12th St.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

76. Damage Prevention 044598: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8305 Spaulding (Shady), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

77. Damage Prevention 044607: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17200 Coventry Park Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

78. Damage Prevention 044608: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11618 Roandale Dr. (Tavenor Ln.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

79. Damage Prevention 044626: Richards Total Backyard Solutions enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7 Bear Grove, Missouri City, Fort Bend County,
Texas.

80. Damage Prevention 044644: Atlas Foundation Co. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4523 Cardinal Brook Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

81. Damage Prevention 044656: Richard Holt Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4527 Windsor Park Ln., Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.

82. Damage Prevention 044672: D&D Underground Utilities, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 1508 Westheimer Rd., Houston,
Harris County, Texas.

83. Damage Prevention 044674: Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6910 Sandra St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

84. Damage Prevention 044720: City of Wylie enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 414 Hilltop Ln. (Stone Rd.), Wylie, Collin County, Texas.

85. Damage Prevention 044748: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 319 S. Glenwood Blvd., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

86. Damage Prevention 044753: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 4604 Carlyle Dr. (Westhaven Dr.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

87. Damage Prevention 044760: T Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8818.8(b) and 18.11(b), at 904 E. 23rd St. (Robertson), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.

88. Damage Prevention 044771: T & R Excavation Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 500 E. 15th St. (N. Central Expy.), Plano, Collin County,
Texas.

89. Damage Prevention 044800: Jardineros Lawn Maintenance enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 706 Las Lomas (Crestwood Ct.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.
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90. Damage Prevention 044802: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Redwood St. (W. Main St. (FM 16)), Van, Van Zandt County, Texas.

91. Damage Prevention 044824: City of Texas City enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 111 S. Fulton St., Texas City, Galveston County, Texas.

92. Damage Prevention 044840: Vallejo Construction Services enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§8§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 304 Triumph Rd., Buda, Hays County, Texas.

93. Damage Prevention 044865: Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.4(b), at 8107 Lilly Ridge Ln. (Mareland Grove Ln.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

94. Damage Prevention 044867: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2601 Midway Rd. (Belmeade), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.

95. Damage Prevention 044887: H Rubio Cable enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 4101 Whistler Dr. (Jamilia Ct.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.

96. Damage Prevention 044893: Aqua Bore LLC enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.10(b), at Hot Springs (Zion Pkwy.), Celina, Collin County, Texas.

97. Damage Prevention 044895: City of Rockport enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 426 S. Doughty, Rockport, Aransas County, Texas.

98. Damage Prevention 044923: Custom Patio Structures LLC enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 5322 Creek Shadows Dr., Kingwood, Harris
County, Texas.

99. Damage Prevention 044936: SMC Utility Services enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 128th St. (Ave. P), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.

100. Damage Prevention 044937: Navitas Mdstr. Midland Basin, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), in Tarzan, Martin County, Texas.

101. Damage Prevention 044938: Roberts Ditching enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2216 Brook Ave. (N. Philadelphia), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

102. Damage Prevention 044939: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2216 Brook Ave. (N. Philadelphia), Amarillo, Potter County,
Texas.

103. Damage Prevention 044953: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 901 E. San Pedro St. (Tilden Ave.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.

104. Damage Prevention 044954: Carr Utility Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Tiffany (Delayne), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

105. Damage Prevention 044960: Bill Starks Const Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1100 Walnut St. (I-20 Access Rd.), Baird, Callahan
County, Texas.

106. Damage Prevention 044965: Bowie County enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 3103, New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.
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107. Damage Prevention 044977: Portland Utility Construction Co. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 6212 Peachtree St., Houston, Harris County,
Texas.

108. Damage Prevention 044986: Perma-Pier Foundation Repair enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 885 Northfork Cir. (Hillside Dr.), Lewisville,
Denton County, Texas.

109. Damage Prevention 045001: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4000 Hwy. 70 (I-27), Plainview, Hale County, Texas.

110. Damage Prevention 045008: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 109 Missy Ln., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

111. Damage Prevention 045009: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Carriage Park Dr. (Thorncliff Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

112. Damage Prevention 045032: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1815 W. Mayfield Blvd. (Holder), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

113. Damage Prevention 045033: Harvest Pipeline Company enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2844 (FM 490), Rio Grande City, Starr County, Texas.

114. Damage Prevention 045034: Chaparral Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13500 E. Red Birch Cir., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

115. Damage Prevention 045045: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Cherry Creek Rd. (Hwy. 321), Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.

116. Damage Prevention 045056: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at S.E. Corner MLK Jr. Blvd. (Fair St.), Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.

117. Damage Prevention 045064: Alvarado Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2301 Cinema (I-40 W.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.

118. Damage Prevention 045080: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2000 Blk. Dorris, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.

119. Damage Prevention 045082: Galveston County WCID 1 enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4715 Dakota St. (47th), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

120. Damage Prevention 045100: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1130 Chestnut Ridge Rd., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.

121. Damage Prevention 045102: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2200 Blk. Pease St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

122. Damage Prevention 045111: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3038 Santa Elena Dr., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.

123. Damage Prevention 045113: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 4620 Hercules (Howard), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.
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124. Damage Prevention 045116: Barrera Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11001 S. 1st St. (1626), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

125. Damage Prevention 045123: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7719 Moondance Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

126. Damage Prevention 045141: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9800 Blk. Big Branch Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

127. Damage Prevention 045150: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 451 Carrol (Berry St.), Wake Village, Bowie County, Texas.

128. Damage Prevention 045161: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 122 Liberal (US 385), Dalhart, Hartley County, Texas.

129. Damage Prevention 045171: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8210 Shady Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

130. Damage Prevention 045174: Little Big Inch Pipeline Company enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 954 Kenton (Kevin), Horizon City, El Paso County, Texas.

131. Damage Prevention 045177: CBS Mechanical, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 517 Pine St. (Mill St.), Lewisville, Denton County,
Texas.

132. Damage Prevention 045199: City of Beaumont City Utilities enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1860 May St. (Inca St.), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

133. Damage Prevention 045201: Flint Energy Services/Aecom enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC 8§§818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at McCullum Ave. (Airport Dr.), Southmayd, Grayson
County, Texas.

134. Damage Prevention 045203: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Palm Grove Dr. (Santa Clara Dr.), Manvel, Brazoria County, Texas.

135. Damage Prevention 045220: City of Stamford enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 412 S. Haskell (W. Reynolds), Stamford, Jones County,

Texas.

136. Damage Prevention 045228: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1611 S. Robison Rd. (Lake Dr.), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.

137. Damage Prevention 045229: Pittard Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 290 33rd NW (Graham St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.

138. Damage Prevention 045232: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 414 Shady Glade Dr. (Mistywood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

139. Damage Prevention 045236: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5022 Bennington St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

140. Damage Prevention 045241: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7255 Corporate Dr. (Stroud), Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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141. Damage Prevention 045249: WTG Gas Processing, LP enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 87 (Soash Rd.), Martin County, Texas.

142. Damage Prevention 045250: Arbor Care Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 13411 Terrace Wood Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

143. Damage Prevention 045252: West Texas Boring Co. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 87 (Soash Rd.), Martin County, Texas.

144. Damage Prevention 045254: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14923 Woodford St., Channelview, Harris County, Texas.

145. Damage Prevention 045262: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3300 Selene Dr., Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.

146. Damage Prevention 045264: Associated Diversified Services enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 514 Correll, El Campo, Wharton County, Texas.

147. Damage Prevention 045268: Driver Pipeline Co. Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at Camp Bowie Blvd. (Westridge), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.

148. Damage Prevention 045273: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2771 Morning Star, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.

149. Damage Prevention 045284: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Park St. (E. Division), Edna, Jackson County, Texas.

150. Damage Prevention 045289: Haros Brothers Company enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.4(d), at 2420 W. Ledbetter Rd. (Hampton), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

151. Damage Prevention 045296: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Blk. Interstate 45 S., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.

152. Damage Prevention 045309: City of Queen City enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Loop 235, Queen City, Cass County, Texas.

153. Damage Prevention 045314: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1534 Lilac Mist Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

154. Damage Prevention 045320: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6100 Telephone Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

155. Damage Prevention 045325: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3922 Westheimer Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

156. Damage Prevention 045327: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3608 Alston Pl. (Anzac Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

157. Damage Prevention 045332: Brown Excavation and Utilities enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 701 W. Commerce (Leona), San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas.

158. Damage Prevention 045333: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of

16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9919 Milda Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.
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159. Damage Prevention 045336: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.11(a) and 18.8(a), at Skytop (North St.), Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.

160. Damage Prevention 045340: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2129 Country Club Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.

161. Damage Prevention 045349: City of College Station enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 901 Dove Landing (Alexandria), College Station, Brazos
County, Texas.

162. Damage Prevention 045350: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8§818.5(a) and 18.8(a), at 5114 Indigo (S. Rice), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

163. Damage Prevention 045351: Xit Paving and Construction, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1503 W. 4th Ave. (N. 24th St.), Corsicana, Navarro County,
Texas.

164. Damage Prevention 045352: SA Quality Fence & Welding, Ltd. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 126 Westcourt Ln. (Dominion Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas.

165. Damage Prevention 045354: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 511 E. Austin (Glenwood), De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas.

166. Damage Prevention 045356: Scout Services, LLC enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 913 E. Main St., Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

167. Damage Prevention 045357: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3170 Sabine Pass (Harriot), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.

168. Damage Prevention 045358: All Good Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
8§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1128 W. Day St. (Perry), Denison, Grayson County, Texas.

169. Damage Prevention 045359: Dason Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 510 N. 5th (Dover St.), Memphis, Hall County, Texas.

170. Damage Prevention 045362: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2110 Tipperary Dr., Pearland, Harris County, Texas.

171. Damage Prevention 045363: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.8(a), at 2704 Cole Castle (Alan Ln.), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.

172. Damage Prevention 045364: Clear Lake City Water Authority enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3339 Sonora Meadows Ln. (Travis Heights Ln.),
Houston, Harris County, Texas.

173. Damage Prevention 045366: Bay City Gas Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 2001 Katy, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.

174. Damage Prevention 045370: Andrade Concrete & Construction Co. enforcement action for

violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3435 Satton Ranch (Chestnut Grove),
Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.
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175. Damage Prevention 045375: Bay City Gas Company enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at 515 7th St., Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.

176. Damage Prevention 045377: City of Atlanta Texas enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 500 Blk. Jefferson Pl., Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.

177. Damage Prevention 045382: Williams Brothers Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Alamo Ranch (Westwood Lp.), San Antonio, Bexar County,
Texas.

178. Damage Prevention 045384: Grey Forest Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at Alamo Ranch (Westwood Loop), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

179. Damage Prevention 045385: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 402 Nelray Blvd. (Chesterfield Ave.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

180. Damage Prevention 045387: Subgrade Specialities LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC 8818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8783 N. Hwy. 77 (Live Oak St.), Lexington, Lee
County, Texas.

181. Damage Prevention 045391: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3307 Powell Rd., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

182. Damage Prevention 045392: Entergy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b),
at 3307 Powell Rd., Huntsville, Walker County, Texas.

183. Damage Prevention 045393: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Dallas, Jefferson, Marion County, Texas.

184. Damage Prevention 045396: Texas Pride Utilities, LLC enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1622 Althea Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

185. Damage Prevention 045405: Jay's Electrical Contracting Company LLC enforcement
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 10555 Fry Rd. (Bridgeland Landing),
Cypress, Harris County, Texas.

186. Damage Prevention 045430: AMH Fencing & Concrete, LLC enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6954 King Rand (Pitchfork), Odessa,
Ector County, Texas.

187. Damage Prevention 045432: DCP Midstream, LP enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1788 (FM 3503), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

188. Damage Prevention 045433: Arguijo Oilfield Services enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at FM 1788 (FM 3503), Midland, Midland County, Texas.

189. Damage Prevention 045435: City of Roanoke/Public Works enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 130 Elm (Lakeview), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.

190. Damage Prevention 045437: TLT Construction Co. Inc. enforcement action for violation of

16 TAC 8818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Ridge Branch Dr. (Klein Rd.), New Braunfels, Comal County,
Texas.
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191. Damage Prevention 045440: Lanehart Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 29102 Tusculum (Jon Boat Way), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.

192. Damage Prevention 045449: Rangel Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.3(a), at 1610 S. 3rd St. (W. Milton St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

193. Damage Prevention 045452: Wait Mechanical, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§818.11(b) and 18.4(d), at 13600 North Fwy. (Westport Pkwy.), Fort Worth, Tarrant
County, Texas.

194. Damage Prevention 045456: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1316 Indiana St. (Jackson St.), South Houston, Harris County, Texas.

195. Damage Prevention 045459: Onalaska Water & Gas Supply enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Twin Harbors Dr. (Whisperwood), Onalaska, Polk County,
Texas.

196. Damage Prevention 045468: Quality Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 316 S. Saginaw Blvd. (W. Franklin Ave.), Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas.

197. Damage Prevention 045470: Texerra Construction enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8818.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 10000 Research Blvd. (Arboretum Blvd.), Austin, Travis County,
Texas.

198. Damage Prevention 045471: Fort Bend County WCID #2 enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Arum St. (Orchid St.), Missouri City, Fort Bend County,

Texas.

199. Damage Prevention 045474: Metro Pole Setting enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.4(b) and 18.10(b), at 2414 Throckmorton St. (Sylvester), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

200. Damage Prevention 045476: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2316 Delta Bridge Dr., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

201. Damage Prevention 045486: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15015 Cypresswood Medical Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

202. Damage Prevention 045493: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4708 Saguaro (Savorey Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

203. Damage Prevention 045497: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 W. 38th St. (Ave. B), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

204. Damage Prevention 045507: Wayne Holden Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§18.10(b), at 4408 Greeley (Woodrow), Houston, Harris County, Texas.

205. Damage Prevention 045510: Native Services Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.11(b), at 2400 Blk. Tangley, Houston, Harris County, Texas.

206. Damage Prevention 045514: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 125 S. Main St., Gladewater, Gregg County, Texas.

207. Damage Prevention 045515: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 505 N. Grove (W. Grand Ave.), Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.
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208. Damage Prevention 045516: One Build enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1160 State St. (Routh Creek), Richardson, Collin County,
Texas.

209. Damage Prevention 045524: Hernandez Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.10(b), at 4407 Stassney Ln. (Pleasant Valley Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.

210. Damage Prevention 045534: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1308 E. Red Cedar Cir. (Mill Park Dr.), The Woodlands, Montgomery
County, Texas.

211. Damage Prevention 045536: L & S Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 747 Lacey Oaks Pl. (Live Oak St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

212. Damage Prevention 045538: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 44th (Dakota St.), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.

213. Damage Prevention 04554 1: Triple B Services LLP enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §18.3(a), at 2711 S. Main St., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.

214. Damage Prevention 045555: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 309 W. Ave. A (S. Fourth St.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.

215. Damage Prevention 045565: Ismael Banda enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1303 W. Main (Grand Ave.), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.

216. Damage Prevention 045566: Double Eagle Electric enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC 8§818.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5280 Investment Dr. (Dan Morton Dr.), Dallas, Dallas
County, Texas.

217. Damage Prevention 045584: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at Ireland (N. San Marcos), Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas.

218. Damage Prevention 045597: Texan Tree Depot, LP enforcement action for violation of 16
TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at Creekside Green Dr. (Bay Mill Dr.), The Woodlands,
Montgomery County, Texas.

219. Damage Prevention 045604: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1201 Thorpe Ln. 66, San Marcos, Guadalupe County, Texas.

220. Damage Prevention 045613: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation of
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6707 Barbarella Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.

221. Damage Prevention 045625: City of Arlington enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
88§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5517 Misty Crest Dr. (Brownwood Ln.), Arlington, Tarrant
County, Texas.

222. Damage Prevention 045631: Battalion Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC
§818.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5425 Sugar Creek Dr., La Porte, Harris County, Texas.

223. Damage Prevention 045718: A&A Landscape & Irrigation enforcement action for violation
of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2300 S. Lamesa Rd. (Latta), Midland, Midland County, Texas.
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224. Damage Prevention 045750: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4816 Prosperous Ln. (Trailridge Dr.), Sachse, Dallas County,
Texas.

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE

225. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.
No update was received.

226. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel matters.
No update was received.

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

227. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or
involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S.
Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of Texas,
including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.

No update was received.

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

228. O&G 01-0299858: Designation of certain fields as Unconventional Fracture Treated Fields
pursuant to 16 TAC 83.86(i).
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation.

COMMISSIONERS

229. Recognition of the Railroad Commission's 125th Anniversary.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

230. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or contemplated
litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice from the
Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which
the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules
of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the
Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated
contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or
dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e)
security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the implementation of,
security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other
matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The
Commission may reconvene following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in
closed session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas
Government Code §551.102.

The Commission passed on this item.
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PUBLIC INPUT

231. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter under
the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on
September 7, 2005.

The Commission adjourned @ 10:24 a.m.
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